POLICE AND FIRE LEVY FUND (2047) FOR LANCASTER POLICE
DEPARTMENT YEAR.END CASHOUTS AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY

WHEREAS. Lancaster Police Departrnent needs to transfer additional money to the
2047 overtime account in order to cover anticipated year-end cashouts; and

WHEREAS, a fansfer of Forty-Five Thousand Dollan ($45,000.00) fiom Expense
Fund, 2047 .3250.51056 (Police/fire Pension - Police). will augment the overtime line item,
2047.3250.51003 (Overtime - Police), and provide sufficient funding through the end of the year:

non, therefore.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COLNCIL OF THE CIry OF LANCASTER STATE OF